The efficacy of Qalsody was assessed in a 28-week randomized, double-blind, placebo-controlled 

clinical trial (trial 1, part C) in subjects aged 23 to 78 years with weakness attributable to ALS and a 

SOD1 mutation confirmed by central laboratory. One hundred eight (108) subjects were randomized 

2:1 to receive treatment with either Qalsody 100 mg or placebo for 24 weeks (3 loading doses 

followed by 5 maintenance doses). Forty-two (42) unique SOD1 mutations were evaluated, with the 

most common being p.Ile114Thr (n = 20), p.Ala5Val (n = 17), p.Gly94Cys (n = 6), and p.His47Arg